CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.14 Chapter 34/3

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

3401 SOAP; ORGANIC SURFACE-ACTIVE PRODUCTS
AND PREPARATIONS FOR USE AS SOAP, IN THE
FORM OF BARS, CAKES, MOULDED PIECES OR
SHAPES, WHETHER OR NOT CONTAINING
SOAP; ORGANIC SURFACE-ACTIVE PRODUCTS
AND PREPARATIONS FOR WASHING THE SKIN,
IN THE FORM OF LIQUID OR CREAM AND PUT
UP FOR RETAIL SALE, WHETHER OR NOT
CONTAINING SOAP; PAPER, WADDING, FELT
AND NONWOVENS, IMPREGNATED, COATED OR
COVERED WITH SOAP OR DETERGENT:

3401.1 - Soap and organic surface-active products and
preparations, in the form of bars, cakes, moulded
pieces or shapes, and paper, wadding, felt and
nonwovens, impregnated, coated or covered with soap
or detergent:

3401.11.00 - - For toilet use (including medicated products) 5%

01 kg Soap
02 . Other

3401.19.00 58 . -- Other 5%
3401.20.00 05 kg - Soap in other forms 5%

3401.30.00 07 L - Organic surface-active products and preparations for 5%
washing the skin, in the form of liquid or cream and
put up for retail sale, whether or not containing soap

3402 ORGANIC SURFACE-ACTIVE AGENTS (OTHER
THAN SOAP); SURFACE-ACTIVE
PREPARATIONS, WASHING PREPARATIONS
(INCLUDING AUXILIARY WASHING
PREPARATIONS) AND CLEANING
PREPARATIONS, WHETHER OR NOT
CONTAINING SOAP, OTHER THAN THOSE OF
3401:

3402.1 - Organic surface-active agents, whether or not put up
for retail sale:

3402.11.00 - - Anionic 5%

43 kg Goods in liguid form in packs not exceeding 10 L
or in other forms in packs not exceeding 7 kg

44 kg Alkylbenzene sulphonic acids and their salts

45 kg Sulphates

46 kg Ethoxysulphates

47 kg Other

3402.12.00 59 kg -- Cationic 5%

3402.13.00 58 kg --Non-ionic 5%

3402.19.00 --Other 5%
54 kg Goods in liguid form in packs not exceeding 10 L

or in other forms in packs not exceeding 7 kg
55 kg Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 34/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3402.20.00 - Preparations put up for retail sale 5%
14 L Liquid form
16 kg Other
3402.90.00 - Other 5%
19 L Liquid form
20 kg Other
3403 LUBRICATING PREPARATIONS (INCLUDING
CUTTING-OIL PREPARATIONS, BOLT OR NUT
RELEASE PREPARATIONS, ANTI-RUST OR ANTI-
CORROSION PREPARATIONS AND MOULD
RELEASE PREPARATIONS, BASED ON
LUBRICANTS) AND PREPARATIONS OF A KIND
USED FOR THE OIL OR GREASE TREATMENT
OF TEXTILE MATERIALS, LEATHER, FURSKINS
OR OTHER MATERIALS, BUT EXCLUDING
PREPARATIONS CONTAINING, AS BASIC
CONSTITUENTS, 70% OR MORE BY WEIGHT OF
PETROLEUM OILS OR OF OILS OBTAINED
FROM BITUMINOUS MINERALS:
3403.1 - Containing petroleum oils or oils obtained from
bituminous minerals:
3403.11 - - Preparations for the treatment of textile materials,
leather, furskins or other materials:
3403.11.10 * 30 kg ---In solid or semi-solid form $0.085/kg
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/kg
3403.11.90 * 31 L ---Other $0.085/L
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/L
3403.19 - - Other:
3403.19.10 * 32 kg ---1In solid or semi-solid form $0.085/kg
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/kg
3403.19.90 * 33 L ---Other $0.085/L
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/L
* When quoting this tariff subheading on an Import
Declaration, the Rate Number 001 must be quoted on
that Import Declaration.
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/7/14

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.14 Chapter 34/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3403.9 - Other:
3403.91 - - Preparations for the treatment of textile materials,
leather, furskins or other materials:
3403.91.10 * 34 kg ---Insolid or semi-solid form $0.085/kg
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/kg
3403.91.90 * 35 L ---Other $0.085/L
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/L
3403.99 - - Other:
3403.99.10 * 36 kg ---Insolid or semi-solid form $0.085/kg
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/kg
3403.99.90 * 37 L ---Other $0.085/L
NZ/PG/FI/DC/
LDC/SG:
$0.085/L
3404 ARTIFICIAL WAXES AND PREPARED WAXES:
3404.20.00 26 kg - Of poly(oxyethylene) (polyethylene glycol) Free
3404.90.00 29 kg - Other 5%
3405 POLISHES AND CREAMS, FOR FOOTWEAR,
FURNITURE, FLOORS, COACHWORK, GLASS OR
METAL, SCOURING PASTES AND POWDERS AND
SIMILAR PREPARATIONS (WHETHER OR NOT
IN THE FORM OF PAPER, WADDING, FELT,
NONWOVENS, CELLULAR PLASTICS OR
CELLULAR RUBBER, IMPREGNATED, COATED
OR COVERED WITH SUCH PREPARATIONS),
EXCLUDING WAXES OF 3404:
3405.10.00 29 kg - Polishes, creams and similar preparations for 5%
footwear or leather
3405.20.00 30 kg - Polishes, creams and similar preparations for the 5%
maintenance of wooden furniture, floors or other
woodwork
3405.30.00 31 kg - Polishes and similar preparations for coachwork, 5%
other than metal polishes
3405.40.00 32 kg - Scouring pastes and powders and other scouring 5%
preparations
3405.90.00 33 kg - Other 5%
* When quoting this tariff subheading on an Import
Declaration, the Rate Number 001 must be quoted on
that Import Declaration.
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/7/14

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 34/6 (Chapter 35 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3406.00.00 34 kg CANDLES, TAPERS AND THE LIKE 5%
3407.00.00 58 kg MODELLING PASTES, INCLUDING THOSE PUT 5%
UP FOR CHILDREN'S AMUSEMENT;
PREPARATIONS KNOWN AS "DENTAL WAX" OR
AS "DENTAL IMPRESSION COMPOUNDS", PUT
UP IN SETS, IN PACKINGS FOR RETAIL SALE OR
IN PLATES, HORSESHOE SHAPES, STICKS OR
SIMILAR FORMS; OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR
USE IN DENTISTRY, WITH A BASIS OF PLASTER
(OF CALCINED GYPSUM OR CALCIUM
SULPHATE)
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



